	07-07-20	ነበ/ -	Docket No. 1650.147.1					
FORM PTO-1595 OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)			U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office					
To the Honorable Director of the United Sta	1027848	00 -	e attached original documents or copy thereof.					
1. Name of conveying party(ies):			ss of receiving party(ies):					
John H. Morehead	6:25:04	Name: Wilson To	ool International, Inc.					
Heath E. Harrington	1	Internal Address: _						
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	attached [] yes [X] no		12912 Farnham Avenue ar Lake State: MN ZIP: 55402					
	erger hange of Name	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No O O O O O O O O O O O O O						
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s			8 8					
If this document is being filed together with		cution date of the app	lication is: June 25, 2004					
	10876886	B. Patent						
Additional numbers attached? []Yes []No								
5. Name and address of party to whom corre concerning document should be mailed: Name: Fredrikson & Byron, P.A. Street Address: 200 South Sixth Street, S. City: Minneapolis State: Minnesota ZIP: 55402-	A. Suite 4000	6. Total number of	applications and patents involved: [1]					
Customer No. 022859		7. Total fee (37 CF	R 3.41):\$40.00					
7/2004 SZEWDIE1 00000006 10876886		[X] Enclosed						
]		[] Authorized to	be charged to deposit account					
:8021 40.00 DP		8. Deposit account 061910 (Attach duplicate co	number: opy of this page if paying by deposit account)					
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE								
9. Statement and signature.								
	e foregoing information is tr	ue and correct and an	sy attached copy is a true copy of the original					
document.	4-5	<u> </u>	25 June 2004					
Eric J. Snustad	Ch JOS		Date Of the Act I					
Name of Person Signing	Signature	al number of pages in	Date cluding cover sheet, attachments and document: [3]					
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the US Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450								

#2985072\1

ASSIGNMENT

We, and John H. Morehead as	nd Heath E. Harringto	on, citizens of the United States of
America, residing at 4166 Parkridge I	Drive, White Bear Lak	ce, Minnesota 55110 and 676 Patriot
Drive, Lancaster, Pennsylvania 17601	l, respectively, have m	nade an invention relating to
THERMALLY-ACTUATED PRESS	BRAKE TOOL HOL	LDER TECHNOLOGY and have
executed an application for United Stat	tes Letters Patent based	d thereon and identified by attorney's
File No. 1650.135.0 and naming the fo	llowing inventors: Joh	nn H. Morehead and Heath E.
Harrington, Application No.		
request our attorney, Eric J. Snustad,	Fredrikson & Byron, I	P.A. of 200 South Sixth Street, 4000
Pillsbury Center, Minneapolis, Minne	esota 55402, to insert t	he filing date and application number
of said application when known.		

In exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which we now acknowledge, we hereby assign to Wilson Tool International, Inc., a Minnesota corporation of 12912 Farnham Avenue, White Bear Lake, Minnesota, 55110, its successors and assigns:

- (1) The entire right, title and interest to the above-identified invention and application;
- **(2)** The entire right, title and interest to any United States or foreign Letters Patents which may issue with respect to the above identified invention;
- (3) The entire right, title and interest to any renewals, reissues, extensions, substitutions, continuations, continuations-in-part, or divisions that may be filed with respect to the above identified invention and application; and
- **(4)** The right to apply for Letters Patents in foreign countries in its own name and to claim any priority rights to which such foreign applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties or otherwise.

I further agree for myself and for my heirs, executors and administrators, to execute and deliver without further consideration any further applications, assignments or other documents and to perform such other lawful acts as Wilson Tool International, Inc., its successors and assigns may deem necessary to fully secure, maintain and enforce its rights, title or interest as outlined herein.

I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue to Wilson Tool International, Inc. any Letters Patents which may be granted in accordance with this Assignment.

Dated this 20 day of MAY

Subscribed and sworn to before me

this 20"day of MAY

PATENT REEL: 015527 FRAME: 0738

Dated this _	12	_day of	4/	, 20	004.		
			In 9	É	Ilan.	intern	
			Clary S.		vem	young	
			Heath E. Ha	rringto	on /		

Subscribed and sworn to before me this day of ______, 200

___, 2004

Notary Public

NOTARIAL SEAL KRISTINE A. FREY, NOTARY PUBLIC CITY OF LANCASTER, LANCASTER COUNTY MY COMMISSION EXPIRES APRIL 15, 2006

::ODMA\PCDOCS\FBDOCS1\2958173\1

PATENT REEL: 015527 FRAME: 0739

RECORDED: 06/25/2004